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January 20, 1999S

Via Federal Express

Ms. Blanca Bayd, Director
Division of Records & Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 950435-WS -- Application for rate increase and
change in service availability charges for Orange-Osceola
Utilities, Inc. in Osceola County, and in Bradford,
Brevard, Charlotte, Citrus, Clay, Collier, Duval,
Highlands, Lake Lee, Marion, Martin, Nassau, Orange,
Pasco, Putnam, Seminole, St. Johns, St. Lucie, Volusia,
and Washington Counties by Florida Water Services
Corporation, f/k/a Southern States Utilities, Inc.

Dear Ms. Rayd:

Please find enclosed for filing in the above docket 15 copies of
Florida Water Services Corporation's Nineteenth Report of Allowance
for Funds Prudently Invested ("AFPI") Charges Collected Subject to

Refund Pending Appeal. The format of this report is consistent
with that used for prior reports.

The security for potential refund of AFPI charges 1is an escrow
account. A copy of the escrow agreement signed by Florida Water,

the Commission and the escrow agent was filed with the Commission
by letter dated June 13, 1997,

If you have any gquestions or comments regarding the above, please
ACK call me at (407) 884-8777, ext. 260,

AFA “i__F51ncerely yours,

ew Feil, Esq.

Staff Attorney

C .

EAG Enclosures

LEG _L__aa: Troy Rendell (by fax)
LIN 5 Parties of Record (by U.S. mail)
&P; DOCUMENT B1MBTR-DATE
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PLANT

0033%

00340

00470

Q0567

ogs78

00573

ocaas

00986

0097

oogas

010%4

01801

02202

02401

02901

09001

05002

11001

18001

26001

26002

18001

BSCROW AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APPI CATAGORY

PLANT
NAME

CHULUOTA

FLORIDA CENTRAL

INTERLACHEN LAK

VENETIAN VILLAG

QUAIL RIDGR

PALISADES COUNT

BBACON HILLS

WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E

POINT O' WOODS

SUGARMILL WOODS

KEYSTONE HEIGHT

SUGAR MILL

BURNT STGRE

LEISURE LAKES

LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS

PINE RIDGE

MARIOR ORKS

DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND

MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

GRAND TOTALS

GL#¥

469100

WATER

TREAT.

.60

.00

.00

.00

.oo

.00

580.67

.0

.00

.00

.00

.o

192.42

.00

.00

444 .87

.00

.00

T10.60

2,294 .14

.o

.o

.00

4,232.70

NINETEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

GLA
469200

WATER
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,238.58
.00
.00
2,686.50
.00
.00
1,697.72
137.76
4,355.34

.00

.00

.00

10,115.90

GLH
§30100
SEWER
‘TREAT .
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
931.17
LoD
.00
.00
444.36
.00
313.98
.00
00

.00

.00
15,908.65
.60

.00

17,598.16

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

ESCROW COLLECTED AS OF

GLY
530200

SEWER

COLLECT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
N1
.Q0
.00
.00
.00
.00
M
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,275.68
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

-00

]

1,275.68

PLANT
TOTALS

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,521.84
.00
. Q0
.00

1,5682.94

506.40

2,686.50

1,720.55
1,697.72
137.76
5,065,94
2,294.14
15,5308, 65
.00

.00

33,222.44

12/31/1958

GL¥

469100

WATER
‘TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
7.03
.00
.00
12,788.81
6,554.63
.00
.00
.00
.00
3,409,172
.00
.00
16,164.69
.00
.00
11,716.48
58,553.71
.00
00

403.08

109,596.15

TOTAL TO DATE ESCROW AMOUNTS BY AFPI CATAGORY

aLé
469200

WATER
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
.00
.00
719.70
5,553.37
.00
.00
166.13
74.12
30,530.67
2,944.92
.00
71,901.46
.00
.00
31,992.32
22,1396.16
76,195.87
.00
.00
.00

¢ .00

242,534.72

GLk
530100
SEWER
TREAT.
971.00

7,210.18
.00

.00

.00

.00
20,327.44
.00

.00
216.82
13,574.00
a0
5,989.68
.00
242.60
1,245.10
82.87

.00

_oe

8898
183,348.03

.00

.00

233,296.70

GL¥
510200

SEWER
COLLRCT.
.00
4,475.52
.00
.00
.ao
.ao
.00
20,863.05
.00
,00
.00
.Go
.00
.00
.00
79,410.3%
.00
.00
1,429.82
.00
.00
.oo

.00

166,178.78

PAGE: 1

TOTAL TO
DATE
ESCROW
BY AFPI
971.00

11,685.70
.00
7.03
719.70
5,553.37
33.116.25
27,417.68
166,13
290,94
44,104.67
2,944.592
9,395.40
©71,901.46
242.60
96,820.18
32,075.19
22,396.18
89,342.17
58,642.69
183,348.03

.00

403.08

6€91,608.35




NINETHEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

APPI PAYMENTS & BSCROW TOTALS FOR THE CURRBNT MONTH BY APPI CATAGORIES

PLANT
NUMBER

00335

00340

00470

00567

00578

00579

00886

00888

00986

00987

00989

01094

01801

02202

02401

02901

09001

09002

11001

18001

26001

26002

28001

GRAND

PLANT
NAME

CHULUOTA
FLORIDA CENTRAL
INTERLACHEN LAK
VENETIAN VILLAG
QUAIL RIDGE
PALISADES COUNT
BEACON HILLS
WOODMERR

GOSPEL ISLAND R
POINT O' WOODS
SUGARMILL WOODS
KEYSTONR HEBIGHT
SUGAR MILL
BURNT STORB
LEISURB LAKES
LBHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS
PINB RIDGEB
MARION OAKS
DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND
MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TOTALS

GLH#
469100
PAID
WATER
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
590.67
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
241.42
.00
.00
777.87
.00
.00
897.60
3,138.88
.00
.00

.00

5,646.44

GL#
469200
PAID
WATEBR
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
1,777.58
.00
.00
3,919.50
.00
.00
2,572.72
3,653.76
6,258.34
.00
.00
.00

.00

18,181.90

GL#
530100
PAID
SEWER
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
931.17
.00
.00
.00
997.36

453.98

.00
.00
.00
21,;87.65
.00

.00

23,970.16

GL#
530200
PAID
SEWBR
COLLBCT.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
4,369.68
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

4,369.68

FPLORIDA WA T‘B R S8BRVICES

BSCROW REPORT

BSCROW COLLECTED AS OF

PAID

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
1,521.84
.00

.00

.00
2,774.94
.00
695.40
3,919.50
.00
5,147.55
2,572.72
3,653.76
7,155.94
3,138.88
21,587.65
.00

;00

52,168.18

BSCROW
TOTAL

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

1,521.84

.00

.00

.00

1,682.94

.00

506.40

2,686.50

.00

1,720.55

1,697.72

137.76

5,065.94

2,294.14

15,908.65

.00

.00

33,222.44

12/31/1998

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS & BSCROW BY APPI

GL#
469100
YTD
PAID
TREAT.
.00
.00
.00
7.0
.00
.00
12,788.61
7,287.34
.00
.00
.00
.00
3.862.72
.00
.00
21,881.24
.00
.00
13,493.76
70,837.73
.00
.00

548.08

130,706.81

GL#
469200
YTD
PAID
DISTRIB.
.00
.00
.00
.00
796.70
5,584.17
.00
.00
193.13
113.12
38,149.41
3,957.92
.00
93,088.26
.00
.00
40,590.93
60,238.28
94,060.06

.00

336,779.98

GL#
530100
YTD
PAID
TRBAT.
1,300.00
14,480.71
.00
.00
.00
.00
20,327.44
.00

.00

305.82

21,372.00

i 00
7,263.68
.00
266.60
4,949.10
140.59
.00

.00
88.98
246,768.43
.00

.00

317,263.35

CATEGORIES

GL#
530200
Y0 Y™

PAID TOTAL

COLLECT. PAID

.00 1,300.00

12,374.61 26,855.32

.00 .00

.00 7.03

.00 796.70

.00 5,504.17

.00 33,116.25

20,863.05 28,150.39

.00 193.13

.00 410.94

.00 59,521.41

.00 3,957.92

.00 11,126.40

.00 93,083.26

.00 266.60

135,488.01 162,318.45

.00 40,731.52

.00 60,238.28

1,896.82 109,458.64

.00 70,926.71

.00 246,768.43

.00 .00

.00 548.00
170,622.49 955,372.63

PAGB: 1

TOTAL TO
DATB
ESCROW
TOTAL
$71.00
11,685.70
.00

7.03

TTT=979.70

5,553.37
33,116.25
27,417.68

166.13
290.94
44,104.67

2,944.92

9,399.40
71,901.46

242.60
96,820.18
32,075.19
22,396.16
89,342.17
58,642.69

183,348.03
.00

403.08

691,608,385

LT



NINETHEENTH REPORT QF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUBENTLY [(NVESTED

FLORIDA WATER SERVICES

SURCHARGE AMOUNTS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY AFPI CATAGORY

BLANT PLANT

RUMBER NAME

08335 CHULUOTA

00340 PLORIDA CENTRAL
a0470 INTERLACHEN LAK
00567 VENETIAN VILLAG
00578 QUAIL RIDGE
00579 PALISADES COUNT
ooneg BEACON HILLS
GoBEE WCODMERE

00986 GOSPEL ISLAND E
00987 POINT ©' wWoODS
oosas SUGARMILL WOODS
01094 KEYSTONE HEIGHT
0lsp01 SUGAR MILL
02202 BURNT STORE
02401 LEISURE LAKES
02901 LEHIGH

05001 CITRUS SPRINGS
09002 PINE RIDGR
11001 MARION OAXS
lag01 DELTCHA

26001 MARCO ISLAND
26002 MARCO SHORES
28001 SUNNY HILLS
GRAND TOTALS

WATER
TREBAT.

.00

]

.06

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

i)

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-no

.00

-00

-00

.00

.00

WATER
DISTRIB,

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-00

.00

.aQ

.00

.on

0o

.00

.00

.00

.00

-00

SEWER
‘TREAT.

.00

-00

Q0

-00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

oo

.00

0o

.00

.00

807.45.-

-00

-00

.00

266.02-

.00

-00

.00

1,073 .47-

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF

SERER
COLLECT.

.00

oo

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.on

.on

.00

-00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

G0

.00

-Qo

.00

oo

.00

.00

PLANT
TOTALS

.00

.go

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

Q0

.00

.00

-og

.00

M

807.45-

.00

-bo

.00

266.02-

.00

-00

.00

1,073 .47-

12/31/1998

TOTAL TO DATE SURCHARGR AMOUNTS BY AFPI

WATER
TREAT,

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

Q0

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

]

-00

.00

.00

o0

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

WATER
DISTRIB.

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.08

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-00

.00

.on

00

Q0

.00

.00

SEWER SEWER
TREAT, COLLE!

.00
.00 al
.00
.00
-00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
7,758, 26-
.00
00
.00
7.402.35-
il
.00

00

15,160.61-

CATAGORY

cT.

Ay

.50~

.oe

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

+ Q0

.00

.00

.90

.00

.00

.0o

.0o

-00

.00

.00

PAGE:

TOTAL TG

DATE

SURCHG
BY AFPL
.00

.00

.00

00

oo

.00

oo

.00

.00

.00

.00

G0

.00

.00

.00
7,758.26-

.00

.00

.00
7,402.35-
.o0g

.00

.00

15,160.61-

T




NINETHEENTH REPORT OF ALLOWANCE FOR FUNDS PRUDENTLY INVESTED

APFI PAYMENTS & SURCHARGETOTALS FOR THE CURRENT MONTH BY APFI CATAGORIES

PLANT
NUMBER
00335
00340
00470
00567
o0578
00579
00886
00888
00986
00987
o0989
01094
01301
02202
02401
02901
08001
09002
11001
18001
Zﬁﬂﬂi
26002

28001

GRAND

BLANT

HAME

CHULUOTA

FLORIDA CENTRAL

INTERLACHEN LAK

VENETIAN VILLAG

QUAIL RIDGE

PALISADES COUNT

BEACON HILLS

WOODMERE

GOSPEL ISLAND E

POINT O' WOODS

SUGARMILL WOODS

KEYSTONE HEIGHT

SDGAR MILL

BURNT STORE

LEISURE LAKES

LEHIGH

CITRUS SPRINGS

PINE RIDGE

MARION OAKS

DELTONA

MARCO ISLAND

MARCO SHORES

SUNNY HILLS

TOTALS

PAID

WATER

TREAT .

.00

.00

.00

.00

.oo

006

.00

Qe

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-00

.00

.00

-uo

.00

.00

-00

.Go

.00

.00

-oo

PAID

WATER

DISTRIB,

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.og

.0g

.00

00

.00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

-00

.gc

PAID

SEWER

TREAT.

.00

.00

. oo

.00

oo

00

.co

.00

.a0

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

641.55

il

.00

-o0

68.98

.00

.00

.00

730.53

BARID

SEWER

COLLECT.

.00

.60

.Go

.00

.00

-00

.00

.00

.00

.ao

.0

.00

.00

.00

.00

G0

00

.o

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.co

FLORIDA WATER SEERVICES

SURCHARGE REPORT

SURCHARGE COLLECTED AS OF

TOTAL

PAID

.oa

.00

.00

.o0g

.00

.00

.00

.00

.0g

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

641.55

.00

.00

88.98

.00

-0

.00

730.53

SURCHG

TOTAL

.00

.ap

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.oo

.00

-0G

.00

a07.45-

00

.00

.ao

266.02-

.00

.00

.00

1,073.47-

12/31/1998

TOTAL TO DATE PAYMENTS & SURCHARGE TOTALS BY

¥TD YTD

PAID PAID

TREAT. DISTRIH.
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.60 .60
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .o
.00 .00
.00 .60
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

PAID
TREAT.

.00

.00

.00

.00

. G0

.00

A0

.00

-00

.00

.00 _

.00

.00

.90

00

14,933.30

.oo

.00

.00

4,080.55

. g0

.00

.00

19,014.25

YTD

PAID

COLLECT.
.00

3.947.50

.00
.00
.a0
00
.00
.00

.00

.00

.00

00

.09

.90

.00

.40

.00

.00

.00

.00

AFPI CATEGORIES

YT
TOTAL
PALD
.00
.00
.00
.00
G0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
14,9313.30
.00
.o
-00
4,080.55
.00
.00

.00

19,014.25

PRAGE: 1

FOTAL TO
DATE
SURCHG
.00
.00
.00
.60
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
7,758.26-
.60
.00
.00
7,402.35-
.00
.00

.go

15,160.61-




